# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Ory Moniz	04/26/2011
Thomas Viars	04/26/2011

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13094934

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(704)599-8719 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7045998911 Phone: Email: jmh@thl-iplaw.com

Trego, Hines & Ladenheim, PLLC Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 9300 Harris Corners Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28269

248121 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Jonathan M. Hines

**Total Attachments: 3** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=248121-1-US-true-accurate-copy-assignment#page1.tif source=248121-1-US-true-accurate-copy-assignment#page2.tif source=248121-1-US-true-accurate-copy-assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 026185 FRAME: 0812

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, I/we, (residence city) (state) Cincinnati Ohio Thomas Ory Moniz Cincirmati Ohio Thomas Viars hereby sell and assign to: General Electric Company, 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345 US (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors and assigns my/our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the following United States Patent Application: Filing Date (if known): Serial No. (if known): Title: AXIAL COMPRESSOR WITH ARRANGEMENT FOR BLEEDING AIR FROM VARIABLE STATOR VANE STAGES

And any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

INVENTOR 1	
Signature:  Thomas Ory Moniz  Witnessed by:  (Signature)	Date: <u>APRIL</u> 26/2011  Date: <u>APR 26, 2011</u>
SEM McGowan  Printed Name of Witness #1	
Witnessed by: 4 (signature)	Date: 4/26/11
Share 4. P.O. Angley Printed Name of Witness #2  SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF S	SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Signature: Thomas Ory Moniz	Date:
STATE OF COUNTY OF	 86.
I,	a Notary Public for said County and State
do hereby certify that <i>Thomas Ory Moniz</i> appeared before me personally and signed the aforemen	tioned Assignment.
This day of, 20	011.
Seal	

(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 2	
Signature: Long Plants  Thomas Viars	Date: 4/26/2011
Witnessed by: (signature)	Date: <u>APR 26, 2011</u>
Say McGoway Printed Name of Witness #1	
Witnessed by: (signature)	Date: 4/26/11
Stans to Polithousia Printed Name of Witness #2	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF S	IGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Signature: Thomas Viars	Date:
STATE OF COUNTY OF	\$8.
I,	, a Notary Public for said County and State
do hereby certify that <i>Thomas Viars</i> appeared before me personally and signed the aforement	
This day of, 20	<b>1.</b>
Seal	

Page 3 of 3

(Notary Public)